Township
Sprlng“7 ater Office of the Mayor

Mayoral Decision
MD-2025-008

A decision to veto a resolution making an amendment to the proposed
2026/27 Budget and shorten the veto period

In accordance with Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the
Municipal Act, 2001, Subsections 284.16(4) power to veto a resolution passed under
Subsection 284.16(3);

The Mayor hereby directs the following;

1. That the Mayor’s veto power under Subsection 284.16(4) of the Municipal Act,
2001 be used to veto the following budget amendment that was passed by
Council at its Regular Meeting on December 3, 2025;

a. Resolution C505-2025: That the paving of Idlewood from Frid Blvd to
Neretva be included in the 2026 capital budget, at an estimated cost of
$100,000.00, to be funded from the Tax Rate Stabilization Fund.

2. That, in the opinion of the Mayor the amendment be vetoed for the following
reasons;

a. The amendment depletes the Townships ability to sustainably invest in
new infrastructure to support growth. In addition, the rehabilitation of this
portion of road is not identified in the 10-year capital plan as the pavement
is deemed in fair condition.

3. That this Mayoral Decision provides written notice under Subsection 7(7) of O.
Reg. 530/22 to shorten the 10-day period to veto a budget amendment resolution
passed by Council to the proposed budget, to the date of this Mayoral Decision.

This mayoral decision shall come into effect this 8" day of December, 2025.

Original Signed By:

Jennifer Coughlin,
Mayor




